12 in [305 mm]

2in [51 mm]

1 1/2in [38 mm]
I R

~——6in [152 mm]

12 in [305 mm]

1 1/2 in [38 mm]

2 in [51 mm]

12 in [305 mm]

~———10in [254 mm]

1 1/2in [38 mm]
I R

12 in [305 mm]

~——8in [203 mm]

1 1/2 in [38 mm]
i B

12 in [305 mm]

~——6in [152 mm]

1 1/2 in [38 mm]
I R

12 in [305 mm]

~—4in [102 mm]—

1 1/2in [38 mm]
I R

1 1/2in [38 mm]
I R

I R
12 in [305 mm]
2 in [51 mm]
1 1/2 in [38 mm]
I R
12 in [305 mm]
2in [51 mm]
11/2in [38 mm] ~———6in[152 mm]
i I
12 in [305 mm]
11in [279 mm]
1 1/2 in [38 mm]
I R

12 in [305 mm]
2 in [51 mm]
ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC
Allentown PA
610-395-8445
Mesa AZ
A 480-558-7210
TITLE .
Metaflex Panel Detail
DWG. NO. DR KRK DATE12/6/2024
APP DATE
MATERIAL
'f\‘%/.' DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISION BY | APP SH. SIZE B SCALE X:X




Secure Fastener in Center of the Slot Field Pre-Punch Fastener Slots to allow
1 for Panel Expansion and Contraction

DETAIL A

Pin Panel in Center (x3)

Greater than 12'-0" Panel Lengths

)

5/8" ﬂ——» 1/$8"
| i

Fastener Slot

ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC
Allentown PA
610-395-8445

Mesa AZ
480-558-7210

TITLE

MetaFlex Fastener Slots Detail

DWG. NO. DR DATE
KRK 12/23/2024

APP DATE

MATERIAL

REV. SH. SIZE SCALE .
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISION BY | APP B X_ X




S

Stagger Splice Location

Appropriate Gap
(1/8" - 1/4" Gap)

—

Splice Plate

N
sl IX
S >
2 R
— wN Y
_ =5 R
ANH n o =
G5 218 |y @
= N o4 w
Egoxn | @) g H
S EZner (0 o 2
=Z 89 v 3 a e
gEDSD | B & 5
oo
E=xes 2.9
= =
= Q.
M ) [9p]
= \\ <
< \\~ o
) A | E
)/ (T
Y, | O
| =
w E B
9 =
E B E
o
ES
&

DESCRIPTION OF REVISION

DATE

REV.
NO.

*
o3¢
£=2.09 S
2™ B s
c Q0 @
FV,..m )
2E 3 =
8 6 =
T ., T
oY s Q
mwm © n
Q c =
325 g
Anum m
c © o
° £
[O2ND) c
O O ]
ol 2
o
n ©
= T
=y c
N’ o
=2
o O 7| =
= —————— WH\];WHW\\:HW];\HHH\];WH;\\“HM];\WHV\\WHW];\H‘ \\\\\ WMw \\\\\ ————— ———
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ e
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 2
¥ ¥

Note: * denotes color side.




|

/ MetaFlex Panel System
/ Plywood Substrate

/Water and Air Resistive Barrier

Membrane Strip

/#10 x 1" Wafer Head Screw
/Joggle Cleat

Note: * denotes color side.

N/ Base Trim - Standard

~13/4" ]

3"
1/2n

19 7
i NAl o

Base Trim - Standard

1/4"
N )
=X
340 b

B

3/4"
Joggle Cleat

ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC
Allentown PA
610-395-8445

Mesa AZ
480-558-7210

DWG. NO. bR KRK DAT1E1/22/2024

APP DATE

REV.

NO DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISION BY

APP

MATERIAL

SH. SIZE B SCALE X_X




Plywood Substrate
Water and Air Resistive Barrier
MetaFlex Panel System
Membrane Strip
#10 x 1" Wafer Head Screw

Note: * denotes color side.

Backer Rod and Sealant

J Channel
Angle Trim

4 ]

11/2"

i

Angle Trim

T1 3/4" =

15/8"
1/4" CH.—= = |
b3
7/8"
J Channel

ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC
Allentown PA
610-395-8445

Mesa AZ
480-558-7210

DWG. NO. DR DATE,

KRK 11/22/2024

APP DATE

DESCRIPTION OF REVISION

MATERIAL

SH. SIZE B SCALE X_X




l— #10 x 1" Wafer Head Screw

¥ Membrane Stri
: L — P |

i MetaFlex Panel System
I } /

I /Water and Air Resistive Barrier *

Plywood Substrate ?
— X 11/2"
2 1/4" _
o Inside Corner Post

~Aar i

ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC
Allentown PA
610-395-8445

Mesa AZ
480-558-7210

mLIEVIetaFIex Horizontal Inside Corner Detail

DWG. NO. bR KRK DAT1E1/22/2024

APP DATE

Note: * denotes color side. - HATERIAL S g [

NO DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISION BY | APP

X:X




Plywood Substrate
— y

/Water and Air Resistive Barrier

L\

MetaFlex Panel System
/ Y

o — Membrane Strip
/#10 x 1" Wafer Head Screw

|

_—Outside Corner Post

Note: * denotes color side.

ﬁz 1/4" =

~15/8" =

4"

1 1/2"—)——»

Outside Corner Post

ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC
Allentown PA
610-395-8445

Mesa AZ
480-558-7210

mﬁetaFIex Horizontal Outside Corner Detail

DWG. NO. bR KRK DAT1E1/22/2024

APP DATE

MATERIAL

REV.
NO.

DATE

DESCRIPTION OF REVISION BY | APP SH. SIZE B SCALE X:X




Coping System (Rapid-Lok SL Coping Shown)

J Closure

1

= S.S. Painted Pop Rivets (if appropriate)

kAppropriately Applied VHB Tape

Support Z

#10 x 1" Wafer Head Screw

| gl \
| i Water and Air Resistive Barrier

T MetaFlex Panel System

| Plywood Substrate

| | 15/16"
il

| 1
i «15m"ﬂ

H ‘ 3/4"

| * Y

ik 3yar

W 1LM Niu S ‘7
| L 7/8 B uppor

ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC
Allentown PA
610-395-8445

Mesa AZ
480-558-7210

J Closure

DWG. NO. bR KRK DAT1E1/22/2024

APP DATE

Note: * denotes color side. FATERTAL

REV. SH. SIZE SCALE .
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISION BY | APP B X.X




!

— Plywood Substrate

/Water and Air Resistive Barrier

MetaFlex Panel System

\W

Membrane Strip

— #10 x 1" Wafer Screw

L

;] — Support Z
}«—S.S. Painted Pop Rivets (if appropriate)
\Appropriately Applied VHB Tape

e Base Trim - Standard

Note: * denotes color side.

\ Flanged Window

1/2"

~13/4"~

92°

Base Trim - Standard

N\

JA

3/4"
b
3/4"
i
15/16"
Support Z

ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC
Allentown PA
610-395-8445

Mesa AZ
480-558-7210

DWG. NO. bR KRK DAT1E1/22/2024
APP DATE

DATE

DESCRIPTION OF REVISION

MATERIAL

SH. SIZE B SCALE

X:X




—Flanged Window

Backer Rod and Sealant

Plywood Substrate J
Water and Air Resistive Barrier
MetaFlex Panel System

#10 x 1" Wafer Head Screw/

Membrane Strip

13/4" =
J Channel T
Angle Trim
15/8"
1/4" OH.—= = i
15/8" = *
-15 o~
|
11/2" J Channel
ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC
Allentown PA
| . 610-395-8445
Mesa AZ
Ang € Trlm \ 480-558-7210
"MétaFlex Horizontal Flanged Window Jamb Detail
DWG. NO. DR DATE,
KRK | 11/22/2024
APP DATE
. K H MATERIAL
NOte' denOtes CO|OI’ SIde' T\E)V.' DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISION BY | APP SH. SIZE B SCALE X:X




I H‘J

H‘%

Note: * denotes color side.

L
|
|

B

Flanged Window
/ g

Backer Rod and Sealant

Angle Trim
J Channel

Appropriately Applied VHB Tape
S.S. Painted Pop Rivets (if appropriate)

Support Z
#10 x 1" Wafer Head Screw

\ MetaFlex Panel System

. ——Water and Air Resistive Barrier

- Plywood Substrate

15/16"

3/4"

@

Support Z

11/2" «—j

*
n
~15/8"~ 15/8"
7/8"
[J— .
} Angle Trim
1/4" C.H.
ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC
Allentown PA
610-395-8445
N\ Mesa AZ
J Channel LN do'sasrato
MétaFlex Horizontal Flanged Window Sill Detail
DWG. NO. DR DATE
KRK | 11/22/2024
APP DATE

DESCRIPTION OF REVISION

MATERIAL

SH. SIZE B SCALE X_X




Plywood Substrate

/ MetaFlex Panel System

/Water and Air Resistive Barrier
X Membrane Strip

#10 x 1" Wafer Head Screw
/

/ Support Z
Appropriately Applied VHB Tape
/

}«——S.S. Painted Pop Rivets (if appropriate)

H =1 3/4" =
i Head Trim
g *
1 Head Angle Trim 3
S S.S. Painted Pop Rivets - 43/4°
927 1/2" W.H +
= Backer Rod and Sealant \ / ' \7/\ *
/|
: Wind T ~ 1o
INAow 1/2" O H n H
o L =yan 2 Head Angle Trim
d $ o ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC
1 5/16" Allentown PA
610-395-8445
' Head Trim N e
3/4 nTLIE/IetaFIex Horizontal Window Head Detail
DWG. NO. DR KRK DATE3/12/2025
Note: * denotes color side. Support Z A —— pp——— T - B e XX




/]

Backer Rod and Sealant
Plywood Substrate/ / 1/2" W.H.
Water and Air Resistive Barrier &
MetaFlex Panel System
Membrane Strip \ N
#10 x 1" Wafer Head Screw
Butyl Sealant Tape
J Channel 31/2

Angle Trim

Window

k 13/4" ] *
3

15/8"
T1 5/8" = 1/4" CH.—= |- Angle Trim with Return
* g—
* ? 7 / 8" ATAS IN;I\'IIIEeIitNOCV'Ir"ISA\IAL, INC
11/2" 610-395-8445
J Channel ,, 805587210
""MetaFlex Horizontal Window Jamb Detail
. ] DWG. NO. DR KRK DATE3/12/2025
Note: * denotes color side. Ang|e Trim S P DATE
T\‘Eg DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISION BY | APP SH. SIzE B SCALE X:X




Note: * denotes color side.

Window

Backer Rod and Sealant

Window Sill Trim
J Closure
S.S. Painted Pop Rivets

#10 x 1" Wafer Head Screw
Appropriately Applied VHB Tape
S.S. Painted Pop Rivets (if appropriate)

Support Z

/ MetaFlex Panel System

Water and Air Resistive Barrier

— Plywood Substrate

T

15/16"

3 3/4" — 1 5/8" -
/)\ \(/
/

1/2" W.H.

— 3/4"

N

175°

K

1/2" O.H.
Window Sill Trim

-1 5/8"#
7/8"

T %

13/4" N —

J Closure

ATAS INTERNATIONAL, INC
Allentown PA
610-395-8445

- Mesa AZ

D 480-558-7210

"MetaFlex Horizontal Window Sill Detail

DWG. NO. DR KRK DATE3/12/2025

APP DATE

REV.

NO DATE DESCRIPTION OF REVISION

BY

APP

MATERIAL

SH. SIZE B SCALE X_X






